
 
 

 

 

 
 

PRESS RELEASE 
CRIMINAL INVESTIGATIONS DIVISION 

Friday 
September 8, 2023 

 
INCIDENT 

 
CASE #: 

 
DATE & TIME 

 
LOCATION 

 
ITEMS TAKEN / MISC. 

 
VALUE 

TOP 1st 2023-09-01497 09/07/23, 9:52 pm Daffron Rd 2023 Nissan Altima $27,000.00 

Larceny/Theft 2023-09-01394 09/07/23, 1:20 pm Boyd Rd 6-pk Mt. Dew bottles 
6-pk Pepsi bottles 

Can of Whipped Cream 
Tub of Vanilla icecream 

$5.95 
$7.95 
$3.15 
$4.00 

Larceny/Theft 2023-09-01382 09/07/23, 12:37 pm University Blvd E Android 10 Cell Phone $39.00 

Burglary 3rd 2023-09-01281 09/07/23, 12:36 am Harbor Dr .30-.30 rifle 
Bag of various 

Craftsman brand hand 
tools 

Fishing poles 
RAZR phone 

Small duffle bags of 
various fishing tackle 

items 

$350.00 
$500.00 

 
 

$400.00 
$900.00 
$600.00 

      

      

      

      

      

      

      



 
      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

 


