

PRESS RELEASE

CRIMINAL INVESTIGATIONS DIVISION

Friday

September 8, 2023

		•	<u> </u>		
INCIDENT	CASE #:	DATE & TIME	LOCATION	ITEMS TAKEN / MISC.	VALUE
TOP 1 st	2023-09-01497	09/07/23, 9:52 pm	Daffron Rd	2023 Nissan Altima	\$27,000.00
Larceny/Theft	2023-09-01394	09/07/23, 1:20 pm	Boyd Rd	6-pk Mt. Dew bottles	\$5.95
				6-pk Pepsi bottles	\$7.95
				Can of Whipped Cream	\$3.15
				Tub of Vanilla icecream	\$4.00
Larceny/Theft	2023-09-01382	09/07/23, 12:37 pm	University Blvd E	Android 10 Cell Phone	\$39.00
Burglary 3 rd	2023-09-01281	09/07/23, 12:36 am	Harbor Dr	.3030 rifle	\$350.00
				Bag of various	\$500.00
				Craftsman brand hand	
				tools	
				Fishing poles	\$400.00
				RAZR phone	\$900.00
				Small duffle bags of	\$600.00
				various fishing tackle	
				items	
L					



714 1/2 Greensboro Avenue

Ronald S. Abernathy, Sheriff

Tuscaloosa, Alabama 3540	Tuscaloosa County	Fax: (205) 752-6985	